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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

IRAM TARIQ ( Selected
Against Women Quota)

HALIMA SARWAR ( Selected
Against Women Quota)

FAREEHA EJAZ ( Selected
Against Women Quota)

RAHILA AKRAM ( Selected
Against Women Quota)

MOMNA USMAN ( Selected
Against Women Quota)

SUMAIRA RAFIQUE ( Selected
Against Women Quota)

SIDRA ( Selected Against
Women Quota)

WARDAH SARWAR ( Selected
Against Women Quota)

SYEDA AADRISH NAZAR (
Selected Against Women
Quota)

ADEEBA IMTIAZ ( Selected
Against Women Quota)

AYESHA MUSHTAQ ( Selected
Against Women Quota)

NUZHAT FATIMA ( Selected
Against Women Quota)

SANA SHAUKET ( Selected
Against Women Quota)

KANWAL NAWAZ ( Selected
Against Women Quota)

MOHAMMAD TARIQ

MUHAMMAD SARWAR

MUHAMMAD EJAZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD AKRAM

USMAN GHANI

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE

BASHARAT ALI

MUHAMMAD SARWAR

NAZAR HUSSAIN SHAH

IMTIAZ AHMAD

MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ

RIAZ AHMAD

SHAUKET ALI

MUHAMMAD HAQ NAWAZ SAJID

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

54100414

54101752

54100503

54103874

54103373

54104075

54101775

54101758

54104277

54104127

54102196

54103369

54102621

54103590

OKARA

LAHORE

LAHORE

OKARA

GUJRANWALA

HAFIZABAD

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

SHEIKHUPURA

NAROWAL

LAHORE

LAHORE

MULTAN

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

JUNIOR CLERK   -  (BS-11)

BOARD OF REVENUE, PUNJAB

22

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

Revision No. 1 Case #  43J2022
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No. of Candidates Recommended 

15

16

17

18

19

20

34

65

KANEEZ SHEHR BANO BIBI (
Selected Against Women
Quota)

FAKIHA ROHAB (Selected
against Women Quota)

FARAH AKBAR (Selected
against Women Quota)

NIMRA RASHEED ( Selected
Against Unreserved Seats)

FARIA ALI ( Selected Against
Unreserved Seats)

SAIRA PARVEEN ( Selected
Against Unreserved Seats)

NABEEL MUNIR (Selected
Against Minorities Quota)

SYEDA FATIMA BATOOL
(Selected Against  Employees
Children Quota)

MALIK SHAFQAT RAZA

IJAZ AHMED

MUHAMMAD AKBAR

MUHAMMAD RASHEED

ALI MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN

MUNIR MASIH

SYED WASEEM ABBAS

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

54100967

54101123

54104200

54103554

54100392

54100062

54103194

54101128

MULTAN

BAHAWALPUR

MULTAN

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

KHANEWAL

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

JUNIOR CLERK   -  (BS-11)

BOARD OF REVENUE, PUNJAB

22

21

22

23

24

RUQAYA PARVEEN 

UMME AIMAN 

FATIMA TUL ZAHRA 

MAIRA ALI 

ALI SHER

ZAFAR HAYAT

JAVED IQBAL

MASOOD SHAH

1

2

3

4

54102008

54100885

54102000

54103168

KHANEWAL

SARGODHA

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

MINORITY
QUOTA

REVENUE FIELD
STAFF QUOTA
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

JUNIOR CLERK   -  (BS-11)

BOARD OF REVENUE, PUNJAB

22

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

35

36

37

ISHRAT SAEED 

ADILA JAHANGIR 

SHEHLA AMEER 

KOMAL SALEEM 

IREM SHEHZADI 

ZARMEEN GUL 

SHEHNEEL AMIN 

TAHIRA MUBEEN 

AMINA ARSHAD 

LUBNA BASHIR 

SHAFAQ TARIQ 

SIDRA IHSAN 

SAID AHMED

MALIK JAHANGIR AHMAD

AMEER MOHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD SALEEM

MUHAMMAD ISMAEL

MUHAMMAD RAFIQ

MUHAMMAD AMIN

GHULAM NABI

ARSHAD AHMAD

MUHAMMAD BASHIR

SHEIKH MUHAMMAD TARIQ

MUHAMMAD IHSAN UL HAQ

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

54100415

54102512

54102223

54102980

54101516

54101989

54103805

54101927

54101858

54100044

54103261

54102785

SARGODHA

PAKPATTAN

BHAKKAR

LAHORE

JHANG

SARGODHA

MULTAN

KASUR

SAHIWAL

HAFIZABAD

LAHORE

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Revision No. 1 Case #  43J2022
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

JUNIOR CLERK   -  (BS-11)

BOARD OF REVENUE, PUNJAB

22

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

BAKHTAVER KHAN KHRAL 

RIMSHA DUSTGIR 

MUQADAS NAWAZ 

MARIA SHAFIQ 

HUSNA ARSHAD 

HAFIZA ASMA TALIB 

IQRA MUNIR 

SANA ASIF MALIK 

FARIHA TATHIR 

NAZIA ILYAS 

ZARNAB SHAHEEN 

RABIA HAKOOMAT 

KARIM BUKKSH KHRAL

GHULAM DUSTGIR

RAB NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

TALIB HUSSAIN

MUNIR AHMAD

MUHAMMAD ASIF MALIK

HABIB ULLAH

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

ABDUL JABBAR

HAKOOMAT ALI

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

54101899

54100403

54102569

54103310

54101531

54102186

54100810

54104116

54100517

54102450

54103186

54103914

BAHAWALPUR

FAISALABAD

MULTAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

KASUR

MULTAN

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Revision No. 1 Case #  43J2022
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

JUNIOR CLERK   -  (BS-11)

BOARD OF REVENUE, PUNJAB

22

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

ANAM RIAZ 

PARVEEN HANEEF 

RUQAYYA ABDUR RASHID 

RAZIA BIBI 

AASIYA KHALIQ 

TAHIRA FAROOQ 

HINA AKHTAR 

NASREEN AKHTAR 

ZAINAB KHALID 

SHANIA SALEEM 

KHADIJA PERVEEN 

SAIRA SHABBIR 

RIAZ AHMED

MUHAMMAD HANEEF

ABDUR RASHID

MUHAMMAD BOOTA

ABD UL KHALIQ

UMAR FAROOQ

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR NAWAZ

MUHAMMAD ALI

MUHAMMAD KHALID

MUHAMMAD SALEEM AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD SADIQUE

MUHAMMAD SHABBIR

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

54104014

54101963

54102680

54103902

54100561

54101032

54103935

54103136

54103193

54103781

54103086

54101138

SHEIKHUPURA

PAKPATTAN

LAHORE

KASUR

LODHRAN

CHAKWAL

LAHORE

OKARA

LAHORE

SARGODHA

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Revision No. 1 Case #  43J2022
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

JUNIOR CLERK   -  (BS-11)

BOARD OF REVENUE, PUNJAB

22

62

63

64

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

AMARZASH KARIM 

AAMNA YOUNAS 

SAMIYA SANA 

AMBREEN AKHTAR 

LAROSH HAMMAD 

SAIMA ASGAR 

SABA HAMEED KHAN 

BHANWROO RAM 

UME HABIBA 

MEHNAZ AKBER 

ANAM FATIMA 

SARA ARIF 

KARIM BAKHSH

MUHAMMAD YOUNAS

MUHAMMAD KHALIQ

JAHANGIR KHAN

YAQUB AKHTAR GHAURI

ASGHAR ALI

HAMEED ULLAH KHAN

ASOO RAM

ABDUL WAHID YOUSAF

MUHAMMAD AKBER

 MUHAMMAD TAHIR

MUHAMMAD ARIF AWAN

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

54101265

54101486

54103539

54102469

54102574

54103919

54102673

54102960

54102171

54103804

54100955

54101525

D.G. KHAN

SHEIKHUPURA

FAISALABAD

SAHIWAL

SARGODHA

KASUR

OKARA

BAHAWALPUR

RAJANPUR

MULTAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Revision No. 1 Case #  43J2022
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

JUNIOR CLERK   -  (BS-11)

BOARD OF REVENUE, PUNJAB

22

75

76

77

78

79

80

FARHAT ANWAR 

UMAMA KHAN 

FAKHIRA TABASSUM 

ROBINA ANWAR 

TEHMEENA KAUSAR 

IRAM IFTIKHAR 

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

TARIQ INAYAT

TANSAR IQBAL

MUHAMMAD ANWAR

MUHAMMAD AFZAL

IFTIKHAR ALI

53

54

55

56

57

58

54102142

54100070

54103952

54103542

54101487

54101346

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

SAHIWAL

JHANG

R.Y. KHAN

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

JEROME 
WILLIAM MASIH

1 54100876 R.Y. KHAN FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview

Revision No. 1 Case #  43J2022

AMNA ARSHAD ( Selected Agains

HALEEMA SADIA ( Selected Agai

SHEIKH ARSHAD ALI

MUHAMMAD ANWER

1

2

54102535

54103561

SHEIKHUPURA

SHEIKHUPURA

Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post 
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit Quota
Special Person/
Women/Minorities

JUNIOR CLERK   -  (BS-11)

BOARD OF REVENUE, PUNJAB

22

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

Revision No. 1 Case #  43J2022


