Post : <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u> Department: <u>BOARD OF REVENUE, PUNJAB</u>

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
1	54100414	1	IRAM TARIQ (Selected Against Women Quota) MOHAMMAD TARIQ	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
2	54101752	2	HALIMA SARWAR (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD SARWAR	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
3	54100503	3	FAREEHA EJAZ (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD EJAZ AHMAD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
4	54103874	4	RAHILA AKRAM (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD AKRAM	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
5	54103373	5	MOMNA USMAN (Selected Against Women Quota) USMAN GHANI	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
6	54104075	6	SUMAIRA RAFIQUE (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
7	54101775	7	SIDRA (Selected Against Women Quota) BASHARAT ALI	GUJRANWALA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
8	54101758	8	WARDAH SARWAR (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD SARWAR	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
9	54104277	9	SYEDA AADRISH NAZAR (Selected Against Women Quota) NAZAR HUSSAIN SHAH	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
10	54104127	10	ADEEBA IMTIAZ (Selected Against Women Quota) IMTIAZ AHMAD	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
11	54102196	11	AYESHA MUSHTAQ (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD MUSHTAQ	NAROWAL	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
12	54103369	12	NUZHAT FATIMA (Selected Against Women Quota) RIAZ AHMAD	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
13	54102621	13	SANA SHAUKET (Selected Against Women Quota) SHAUKET ALI	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
14	54103590	14	KANWAL NAWAZ (Selected Against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD HAQ NAWAZ SAJID	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Post: <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u> Department: <u>BOARD OF REVENUE, PUNJAB</u>

					_	
<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
15	54100967	15	KANEEZ SHEHR BANO BIBI (Selected Against Women Quota) MALIK SHAFQAT RAZA	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
16	54101123	16	FAKIHA ROHAB (Selected against Women Quota) IJAZ AHMED	BAHAWALPUR	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
17	54104200	17	FARAH AKBAR (Selected against Women Quota) MUHAMMAD AKBAR	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA
18	54103554	18	NIMRA RASHEED (Selected Against Unreserved Seats) MUHAMMAD RASHEED	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
19	54100392	19	FARIA ALI (Selected Against Unreserved Seats) ALI MUHAMMAD	FAISALABAD	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
20	54100062	20	SAIRA PARVEEN (Selected Against Unreserved Seats) MUHAMMAD RAMZAN	KHANEWAL	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
21	54103194	34	NABEEL MUNIR (Selected Against Minorities Quota) MUNIR MASIH	SHEIKHUPURA	RECOMMENDED	MINORITY QUOTA
22	54101128	65	SYEDA FATIMA BATOOL (Selected Against Employees Children Quota) SYED WASEEM ABBAS	LAHORE	RECOMMENDED	REVENUE FIELD STAFF QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection							
1	54102008	21	RUQAYA PARVEEN ALI SHER	KHANEWAL	NOT	RECOMMENDED		
2	54100885	22	UMME AIMAN ZAFAR HAYAT	SARGODHA	NOT	RECOMMENDED		
3	54102000	23	FATIMA TUL ZAHRA JAVED IQBAL	GUJRANWALA	NOT	RECOMMENDED		
4	54103168	24	MAIRA ALI MASOOD SHAH	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED		

Post : <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u> Department: <u>BOARD OF REVENUE, PUNJAB</u>

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
5	54100415	25	ISHRAT SAEED SAID AHMED	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
6	54102512	26	ADILA JAHANGIR MALIK JAHANGIR AHMAD	PAKPATTAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
7	54102223	27	SHEHLA AMEER AMEER MOHAMMAD	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
8	54102980	28	KOMAL SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
9	54101516	29	IREM SHEHZADI MUHAMMAD ISMAEL	JHANG	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	54101989	30	ZARMEEN GUL MUHAMMAD RAFIQ	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	54103805	31	SHEHNEEL AMIN MUHAMMAD AMIN	MULTAN	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	54101927	32	TAHIRA MUBEEN GHULAM NABI	KASUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
13	54101858	33	AMINA ARSHAD ARSHAD AHMAD	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
14	54100044	35	LUBNA BASHIR MUHAMMAD BASHIR	HAFIZABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
15	54103261	36	SHAFAQ TARIQ SHEIKH MUHAMMAD TARIQ	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
16	54102785	37	SIDRA IHSAN MUHAMMAD IHSAN UL HAQ	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED

Post : <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u> Department: <u>BOARD OF REVENUE, PUNJAB</u>

Sr. No.	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
17	54101899	38	BAKHTAVER KHAN KHRAL KARIM BUKKSH KHRAL	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
18	54100403	39	RIMSHA DUSTGIR GHULAM DUSTGIR	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
19	54102569	40	MUQADAS NAWAZ RAB NAWAZ	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
20	54103310	41	MARIA SHAFIQ MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
21	54101531	42	HUSNA ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
22	54102186	43	HAFIZA ASMA TALIB TALIB HUSSAIN	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
23	54100810	44	IQRA MUNIR MUNIR AHMAD	KASUR	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
24	54104116	45	SANA ASIF MALIK MUHAMMAD ASIF MALIK	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
25	54100517	46	FARIHA TATHIR HABIB ULLAH	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
26	54102450	47	NAZIA ILYAS MUHAMMAD ILYAS	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
27	54103186	48	ZARNAB SHAHEEN ABDUL JABBAR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
28	54103914	49	RABIA HAKOOMAT HAKOOMAT ALI	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMEN	DED

Post: <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u>
Department: <u>BOARD OF REVENUE, PUNJAB</u>

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
29	54104014	50	ANAM RIAZ RIAZ AHMED	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
30	54101963	51	PARVEEN HANEEF MUHAMMAD HANEEF	PAKPATTAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
31	54102680	52	RUQAYYA ABDUR RASHID ABDUR RASHID	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
32	54103902	53	RAZIA BIBI MUHAMMAD BOOTA	KASUR	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
33	54100561	54	AASIYA KHALIQ ABD UL KHALIQ	LODHRAN	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
34	54101032	55	TAHIRA FAROOQ UMAR FAROOQ	CHAKWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
35	54103935	56	HINA AKHTAR MUHAMMAD AKHTAR NAWAZ	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
36	54103136	57	NASREEN AKHTAR MUHAMMAD ALI	OKARA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
37	54103193	58	ZAINAB KHALID MUHAMMAD KHALID	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
38	54103781	59	SHANIA SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM AKHTAR	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
39	54103086	60	KHADIJA PERVEEN MUHAMMAD SADIQUE	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED
40	54101138	61	SAIRA SHABBIR MUHAMMAD SHABBIR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	IDED

Post: <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u> Department: <u>BOARD OF REVENUE, PUNJAB</u>

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
41	54101265	62	AMARZASH KARIM KARIM BAKHSH	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECO	MMENDED
42	54101486	63	AAMNA YOUNAS MUHAMMAD YOUNAS	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECO	MMENDED
43	54103539	64	SAMIYA SANA MUHAMMAD KHALIQ	FAISALABAD	NOT RECO	MMENDED
44	54102469	66	AMBREEN AKHTAR JAHANGIR KHAN	SAHIWAL	NOT RECO	MMENDED
45	54102574	67	LAROSH HAMMAD YAQUB AKHTAR GHAURI	SARGODHA	NOT RECO	MMENDED
46	54103919	68	SAIMA ASGAR ASGHAR ALI	KASUR	NOT RECO	MMENDED
47	54102673	69	SABA HAMEED KHAN HAMEED ULLAH KHAN	OKARA	NOT RECO	MMENDED
48	54102960	70	BHANWROO RAM ASOO RAM	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECO	MMENDED
49	54102171	71	UME HABIBA ABDUL WAHID YOUSAF	RAJANPUR	NOT RECO	MMENDED
50	54103804	72	MEHNAZ AKBER MUHAMMAD AKBER	MULTAN	NOT RECO	MMENDED
51	54100955	73	ANAM FATIMA MUHAMMAD TAHIR	LAHORE	NOT RECO	MMENDED
52	54101525	74	SARA ARIF MUHAMMAD ARIF AWAN	LAHORE	NOT RECO	MMENDED

Post : <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u> Department: <u>BOARD OF REVENUE, PUNJAB</u>

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
53	54102142	75	FARHAT ANWAR MUHAMMAD AFZAL	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
54	54100070	76	UMAMA KHAN TARIQ INAYAT	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
55	54103952	77	FAKHIRA TABASSUM TANSAR IQBAL	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
56	54103542	78	ROBINA ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR	JHANG	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
57	54101487	79	TEHMEENA KAUSAR MUHAMMAD AFZAL	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMMEN	DED
58	54101346	80	IRAM IFTIKHAR IFTIKHAR ALI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	DED

Fc	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview							
1	54100876	JEROME	R.Y. KHAN FAIL					
		WILLIAM MASIH						

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Refused to Join or Resigned/Teminated/Relieved from the Post								
1	54102535	AMNA ARSHAD (Selected Again: SHEIKHUPURA SHEIKH ARSHAD ALI							
2	54103561	HALEEMA SADIA (Selected Agai SHEIKHUPURA MUHAMMAD ANWER							

Post: <u>JUNIOR CLERK - (BS-11)</u> Department: <u>BOARD OF REVENUE, PUNJAB</u>

No. of Candidates Recommended 22 Revision No. 1 Case # 43J2022

Sr. No		Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit Quota Special Person/ Women/Minorities
140	<u> 140.</u>	140.	i attiet 5 Name			- TTO III OTI III III OTI III O

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.